www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IIA COURT NO.12 ITEM NO.29+51

> $\verb|S U P R E M E C O U R T O F | \\$ INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....

CRLMP Nos. 3680-3683/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2013 in CRLA No. 686/2005, CRLA No. 832/2005, CRLA No. 777/2005 and CRLA No. 1084/2005 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTYA @ BHAUSAHEB SAMPAT BAVALE ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (Crl.)..... CRLMP Nos. 23508-23511/2013 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kishor, Adv. Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Permission to file SLP Crl.M.P. Nos. 23508-23511/2013 is granted.

List the petitions on 11th March, 2016, for preliminary hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NIDHI AHUJA Date: 2016.03.18 05:14:56 IST

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Reason:

ITEM NO.29+51

Court Master

Court Master

SECTION IIA COURT NO.12

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP Nos. 3680-3683/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2013 in CRLA No. 686/2005, CRLA No. 832/2005, CRLA No. 777/2005 and CRLA

```
No. 1084/2005 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
```

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTYA @ BHAUSAHEB SAMPAT BAVALE ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (Crl.)..... CRLMP Nos. 23508-23511/2013 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kishor, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned in SLP Crl.M.P. Nos. 3680-3683/2016. Permission to file SLP Crl.M.P. Nos. 23508-23511/2013 is granted.

List the petitions on 11th March, 2016, for preliminary hearing.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master