REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2044-2047/2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTYA @ BHAUSAHEB SAMPAT BAVALE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2168-2171/2016 (II-A)

Date: 09-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl) Nos. 2044-2047/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4. However, these respondents are common and served in SLP(Crl) Nos. 2168-2171/2016 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so their service in the present matter is deemed as complete, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 2168-2171/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.5 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG