REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2044-2047/2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTYA @ BHAUSAHEB SAMPAT BAVALE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2168-2171/2016 (II-A)

Date: 13-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 2044-2047/2016

Respondent No.1 has not filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(Crl) No. 2168-2171/2016

Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 2. He seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Issue reminder for service report in respect of respondent No.3.

List again on 6.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG