REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2044-2047/2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTYA @ BHAUSAHEB SAMPAT BAVALE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2168-2171/2016 (II-A)

Date: 13-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Vaisal Dathao, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) Nos. 2044-2047/2016

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit.

Service is deemed complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 4 as both

are common respondents in connected SLP(Crl) Nos. 2168-2171/2016 and have been served therein.

2

Service report is awaited from the concerned Trial Court in respect of respondent No.3 (who is common Respondent in connected SLP(Crl). Nos. 2168-2171/2016)

In addition, Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file fresh particulars of said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 15.4.2020.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 2168-2171/2016

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

Service report is awaited from the concerned Trial Court in respect of respondent No.3 (who is common Respondent in connected SLP (Crl). Nos.2044-2047/2016.

In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file fresh particulars of said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 15.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG