ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2044-2047/2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTYA @ BHAUSAHEB SAMPAT BAVALE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2168-2171/2016 (II-A)

Date: 13-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In both the matters numbered above, Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks, as a last chance file

2

the fresh particulars of respondent No. 3 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

on other complete respondents. Service is Appearing respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted two weeks time, as last chance to file counter affidavit.

List again on 1.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG